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SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTIONS

3.1 Access Services (Cont'd)

3.1.2 Standard Rate Categories (Cont’d)

(B)

Local Transport

The Local Transport rate category provides for transmission facilities
between the Customer's premises or collocated interconnection location
and the Company's end office switch(es) where the Customer's traffic is
switched to originate or terminate its communications.

The Company will provide Direct Trunked Transport between a Customer's
premises and the Company's end office switch(es) upon request. At the
Customer's option, Entrance Facility and Direct Trunked Transport may be
provided by the Company, by the Customer, or by another carrier. If
Direct Trunk Transport facilities are terminated at a Company end office
switch location by a Customer, or by another carrier on behalf of a
Customer, Entrance Facility Termination charges will apply, but no other
Local Transport elements will be charged.

3.1.3 Other Rate Categories

(A)

Toll Free Data Base Access Service

Toll Free Data Base Access Service is a service offering utilizing
originating trunk side Switched Access Service. The service provides for
the forwarding of end user dialed Toll Free calls to a Company Service
Switching Point which will initiate a query to the data base to perform the
Customer identification and delivery function. The call is forwarded to the
appropriate Customer based on the dialed Toll Free number. The query is
considered completed when the appropriate call routing information is
returned to the Service Switching Point (SSP) that launched the query and
the results are transmitted to the next company in the call path. If the
originating company transmits the results of the query, it will assess the
query charge per call. However, when the originating company is unable to
do so, the next company in the call path that is able to launch and transmit
the results of the query will assess the query charge. Only one query charge
per call may be assessed.
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Clarity Telecom, LLC d/b/a Vast Broadband

RATES

4.1 Access Service

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 3

SECTION 4
Fifth Revised Page 1
Cancels Fourth Revised Page 1

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1 Entrance Facility

4.1.2 Access Rates

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu of

Joint Tandem Switched Transport*®

Per Originating Toll Free Only

Access Minute Per Tandem

$0.001

Per Month
Voice Grade $51.35
DS1 $92.18
DS3 $1083.53
Originating Terminating
End Office — Shared Port Charge $ 000000
- Non-Toll Free $ .000747
- Toll Free Only $ .000747
Local Switching — all end offices $ .0000
- Non-Toll Free $ .008557
- Toll Free Only $ 001974
Carrier Common Line $ .000000
- Non-Toll Free $ .038420
- Toll Free Only $ .000000
Interconnection Charge $ .000000
- Non-Toll Free $ 004681
- Toll Free Only*
Data Base Query Per Query
Basic $ .003312
Vertical
POTS Translation Charge $ .000000
Call Handling & Destination $ .000000
Feature Charge
Network Blocking Charge § 0124
Multiplexing Per Arrangement
-DS3 to DS1 $252.37
-DS1 to Voice $199.98
Tandem Transmission* Rate Per Access Minute
Mileage Bands Fixed Per Mile Fixed Per Mile
Originating Terminating
Over 0 to 8 $.000237 $.000015 $ .0002406 $ .00003
Over 8 to 25 $.000273 $.000018 $ .000240 § .00003
Over 25 to 50 $.000308 $.000019 $ .000240 $ .00003
Over 50 $.000311 $.000020 $ .000240 $ .00003

the Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1, 2021. The above

originating Local Transport per Minute of Use and Tandem Switching rates apply to non-toll free originating

minutes.
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